AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING
G.L. Gilleland Council Chambers on 2" Floor
Monday, August 1, 2016
5:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION & PLEDGE

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES:

1.

Minutes from the regular meeting held July 11, 2016

NEW BUSINESS:

2.
3
4.
5
6

7.

Pigeon Creek Well #110 — Jim Watson

Millage Rate for Tax Year 2016

Proclamation for National Payroll Week: September 5-9, 2016
Water Write-Offs 4™ Quarter FY 2015-16 (APR-MAY-JUN Period)
Document Purge of Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Files

Amend Enterprise Fund Budget to Purchase Garbage Cans

PUBLIC HEARING:

8.

To Hear Alcohol License Application: Sachinkumar (Sam) Patel, owner of Shree Gajkarna
Corporation dba Gold Creek Market, located at 2131 Hwy 9 North; TMP 091 010 004, has applied

for a retail package beer and wine license.

STAFF REPORTS:

9.

City Manager David Headley: Report

10. City Clerk Bonnie Warne: Financial Report for June 2016

11. Utilities Director Gary Barr: Report

12. Public Works Operations Manager Trampas Hansard: Report

COUNCIL / MAYOR REPORTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

ADJOURNMENT



